## CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING I hereby certify that this paper and the documents and/or fees referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on May 2, 2003 in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR §1.10, Mailing Label Number EK860305196US, addressed to the Box Assignments. Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231. Signed: OFFICE OF STATE Campbell | OFFICE OF STATE CORDS 05-07-2003 2003 MAY -2 AM 9.46 FINANCE SECTION 102441700 To: Commissioner for Patents Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. **Immersion Corporation** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Craig Thorner and VRF Corporation Name: Address: 35 Merion Lane Jackson, NJ 05827 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 18, 2003 4. Patent Numbers, Application Numbers & Titles: SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A 5. Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) document(s) to: Stuart Smolen IMMERSION CORPORATION 801 Fox Lane San Jose, CA 95131 Tel. No.: (408) 350-8788 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1815 Charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-1815 (Order No. IMM117). To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and 8. any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 2, 2003 Jian Ma

05/07/2003 ECOOPER 00000016 501815 5857986 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Registration No. 48,820

Attorney Docket No. IMM117

## APPENDIX A

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Immersion Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 801 Fox Lane, San Jose, CA 95131 (hereafter ASSIGNOR) has been assigned or otherwise has an ownership interest in certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent entitled:

TitlePatent No.Issue DateInteractive Vibrator For Multimedia5,857,986Jan. 12, 1999

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Craig Thorner</u>, an individual with an office at 35 Merion Lane, Jackson, NJ 05827, and <u>VRF Corporation</u>, with an office at 35 Merion Lane, Jackson, NJ 05827 (Craig Thorner and VRF Corporation collectively hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in and to the above referenced patent.
- 2) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0555

AGREED AND ACCEPTED:

IMMERSION CORPORATION

Signature: Vit Vuy

Name: VICTOR VIEGAS

Title: CEO

Date: 4.18.03

VRF CORPORATION

Title: PRESTOENT

Date: 4-21-2013

Signature:

**CRAIG THORNER** 

Title: INDTVIOUAL, CAS

, cont THORNAR

Date: 4-21-2003

Thomer Agt 4.18.2003

PATENT REEL: 014022 FRAME: 0556